ORB355MC, ORB356MC & ORBS5TMC




Part Numbers Listing: ORB555MC, ORB556MC & ORBS57TMC

# | em Order # | Gty PK.
1 | T-HANDLE, BLACK S3140020027 | 1| 1
COVER SWITCH saesa-na07| 1|
TUBE, CHROME 4103 1] 1
5 | POWER COAD, BLACK (QRBSSSMC) LLE SRRV
POWER CORD, BLACK (ORBSSEMC) 53406-01-327 | 1| 1
POWER CORD, BLACK (ORBSSTMC) 53350-01-327 | 1] 1
& | STRAIN RELIEF 030025502 1] !
T | CORD HOOKS, CrHROME 347402 2] 1
11 | YOKE. PANTED 5314801 1] 1
12 | HANDLE FiN 030052901 | 2| 1
13 | MAIN BODY HOUSING, PAINTED 534 18-01 1]
14 | RESET BUTTON, RED 5315001461 | 1 |
15 | DELRIN BUSHING s3eaT01 | 2| 1
16 | GRILL (MOTOR COVER|. PAINTED 5315101 1] 1
17 | LABEL, ROUND 5323901 1|1
LABEL. ORBITER, RED 5337101 1] 1
18 | MOTOR KIT 09515301 | 1] 1
18 | BUMPER, RED 5315401451 | 1) 1
21 | HARNESS sayMeon-der | 1] 1
24 | SWITCH ROCKER 53156-01 1] 1 i
25 | RELAY 5315801 | 1 1 )
BOTTOM PAN 53150-01:0000 | 1_!_1
T | PLUGBEARNG ssg0a1 | 1] 1]
34 | BEARING RETAINER o 5316201 1] 1
35 | RETAINER BEARING & BALL BEARING ASSEMELY 09-53066-51 | 1) 1
3% | SPACER 5316301 1
37 | FLYWHEEL WY COUNTERWEIGHT 035033502 | 10 1
38 | BEARING - 53161-01 1] 1
39 | PLLOW BLOCK (YOKE PIN HOLDER) 5316501 | 2| 1
40 | SPAING 5316601 | 2| 1
41 | PLATE COVER 536703 | 1] 1
44 | WAANING LABEL saree2 | 1] 0
45 | CABLE TIE 03-00404-01 | 1| 1
47 | STRAIN RELIEF 0052101 | 1] 1
54 | STRAIN RELIEF 03-00455-02 | 1| 1
58 | SPRING, NYLON ST | 2]
| LABEL, XLPRO, RED {NOT SHOWN) 5336801 1] 1
MANUAL, OWNER'S (ORBSSSMC / ORBSSTMC) S3MT 05 1]
MANUAL, OWNEFR'S (ORBSSEMC) _53407-01 111




Troubleshooting

Notice: Make sure the unit is unplugged before removing any part off the unit,

1. Problem Being Checked:
a. Solution

1, Unit Does Hot Come On:
a. Check motor for fallere. If bad, replace motor. “Indection modor failure is unlikely.
b. Check cond for failure. If bad, replace cord,
¢, Check switch for failure. If bad, replace switch,
d. Check relay for failure, If bad, replacs relay.

2. Unit Does Not Turn Off:
a. Replace relay.

3. Pan Does Mot Spin:
a.  Hold the flywheel in place with fingers. I the pan does not spin, replace the ball bearing assembly. 1T 1he pan
gpins, replace the relay.

4. Unit Makes a Squeaking/Rattling Moise: _
a.  Place white petroleum jelly on handle pins and on the spring {only on the side towards the top of the unit) or
add mylon spring (item #558) under matal speing (tem §30),

MOTE: To remove flywheal, place a flal head screwdriver on motor shaft, While holding screwdriver in place. turm 1he
fywhes! counterclockwise.

An Oreck Authorized Service Center should do all technical servicing.
Orbiter Accessories: ORB300, ORB400, ORB480, ORB550, ORB600 & ORB700

Hem Order § |01y, | PK. I
DAIVE PAD HOLDER - sarast03er |1 [ 1|
DRIVE PAD BAUSH 237147 1|1 ] wa NLA NLA |
POLISH PAD - WHITE. 437081 B E
SCAUER PAD - BAOWN | 437040 1| 1 '
STRIP PAD - BLACK, 437071 1|1
MARBLE POLISHING PAD - BEIGE 437058 THE
SHAMPOO BRUSH - BLACK BRISTLE 237049 BE , "
POLISHING BAUSH - UNION MIX - TAN BRISTLES ) 237048 1 |1
SCAUR BRUSH - ORANGE BRISTLES 297047 'BE
GRIT BAUSH - GRAY BAISTLES ' 237056 |1 |1 _
LAME WOOL BONNET 437054 1|1 |
CARPET SHAMPOO BONNET [ 437053 i 1
SAND SCAEENS - USED FOR SANDING ,
80 GRIT | &512060 T ;
A0 GRIT 212080 1 i |
100 GRIT 5512100 11 _
120 GRIT 5812120 |1 [ 1| NLA NLA NLA |
ORBITER SHAMPOO TANK 237050 1 |1 !
CRECK DRY SHAMPOO OCa i i MLA MLA MLA
DRECK DAY SHAMPOO IT 303066 'K
SOIL RELEASE PRE-SPRAY, GUART 32777 B
SOIL RELEASE PRE-SPRAT-SPRAX | T w5 19t
SOFT CARPET BRUSH e | L.

QUICK SAND DISKS AHE NO LONGER AVAILABLE




Standard Fastener and Hardware Listing: ORB300, ORB400 & ORB480

g | hem Ordar & Pk | Oty Req'd
8 | SCREW- HAMDLE (400MB0 SERIES) 10 X 1/2 SM SLT PAN 03-00450-018 | 100 4
9 | BOLT -HAMDLE 14 X 20 %1 78 03-005585-018 | 100 1
MUT - HAMDLE 14 X 20 LOGCK 03-00526-01M | 100 1
—2u | WASHER - $#0TOR SPACER, FLAT 3@ 1D _| D3-DoS32-01M_[100) 2
22 | NUT, ¥6, SECURES GROUND WIRE b _ 1 03-00533-01M [ 100] 1
23 | SCREW, #3 X 32 X 1/2 FILLISTER 03-00534-016 | 100 &
26 | SCREW, 810 X 24 X 716 WPATCH 03-D0535-01M | 100 B
27 | PLASTIC AIVET NYLON 03-00535-01M | 100 o
4% | FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW - ALLEN SOCHET 204 X 20 X 34 O3-00537-01M | 100 2
45 | SCREW, BEEAZYEE" 0300531016 | 100 g
46 | NUT WiTH EXTERNAL TOOTH WASHER, 83 03-00539-01M | 100 1
52 | WASHER, 144" FLAT 03-00548-01M | 100 1
53 | BOLT, MOTOR 030053601 i 4
E5 | WASHER, GROUNDING A3-00447-01M [ 100 i
£ | SCREW, #6-32 x 35" GROUNCHNG 03-00620-01M | 100 i |

Standard Fastener and Hardware Listing: ORBS50 Series,
ORBS55MC, ORBS57TMC, ORB600 Series & ORB700 Series

# | Hem Order # Ph. | Gty Req'd|
3| SCREW- COVER SWITCH, #5 X 34 BLACK 03-00526-01M | 100 4
8 | SCREW- COAD WRAPS 10 X 1/2 M SLT PAN 03-00450-01M | 100 4
% | BOLT - HANDLE 154 X201 7B 03-DISEE-01M | 100 1
NUT - HANDLE, 144 X 20 LOCK 1/4 X 20 LOCK 03-D0526-01M | 104 1
20 | WASHER - MOTOR SPACER, FLAT 38" 10 03-00532-01M | 100 2
22 | NUTS (SECURE GROUND WIRE), #2 03-00533-01M_| 100 1
23 | SCREW #8 X 32 X 1/2 FILLISTER 03-00534-01M 100 | 5id4*
26 | SCREW #10 X 24 X 7/16, PATCH 03-00555-0IM 100 12
27 | PLASTIC RIVET NYLON = | 03-00536-D1M_| 100 2
28 | ORBS50/ ORBE00 SERIES / ORBTO0 SERIES: WIRE NUT | G3-00633-01M [ 100 3
28 ORBSSSMC / ORBSSTMC: WIRE BUTT 03-00432-02M | 100 3
29 GROUND SCREW, #8 X 1/4 X 32 08-00527-01M | 100 R 1
30 | BAASS INSERT 03-00540-01M 100 i
43 | FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW - ALLEN SOCKET 534 X 20 X 34 03-00537-01M {100 z
46 | NUT WITH EXTERNAL TOOTH WASHER (GROUND WIRE ) 03-00538-01M [ 100 !
48 | SCREW - 6X32X516" GHILL 03-00531-01M _ [100 A"
52 | WASHER, 14" FLAT D3-D0548-01M 1100 1
53 | ORBS50 SERES: BOLT, MOTOR, #10 x 24 HEX 486" WIEXT WASH | 03-00586-01 1 4
ORBEN0 SERIES: BOLT, MOTOR, #8 x 32 HEX 4.58" WEXT WASH | 0G-00632-01 4
56 | WASHER, GROUNDING | oa-oarra0iM 100 1
57 | SCREW, #6-32 x 38", GROUNDING 03-D062C-01M 1100 1
B0 | SCREW, #10-24 X 7/16 FLAT HEAD | O3-O06Z8-01M (1001 4

“quantity wsed on ORBE00




	204469-1.pdf
	204469-2.pdf
	204469-3.pdf
	204469-4.pdf

